ISS No

MODIFICATION

DATE SIGN

2 EC2 & EC29 END COVERS [17-12-99 S.M.
MATERIAL CHANGED TO GFN
3 GFN END COVERS 16-1-02 | S.M.

DELETED

A
6~SOCKET SCREWS
47.0 53.0
B crs M6 x 30, REMOVAL
OF THESE WILL
ENABLE THE END G BSP
COVERS AND
L J T T TUBESTACK TO
I I BE REMOVED
| Y o
Tp)
S| o o 8 "
2 2 2 el
3| B © e = = ———— = = = 1
L| wl /& ~ O
[o0) o
=
Ip]
ﬂ
C crs 52.0 crs
4~MOUNTING HOLES TAPPED M6 x 10 DEEP
TYPE No. A B C
EC80 196 60 60
z EC100 | 282 140 104
e g EC120 | 368 226 190
L o O O 9 9 9 O EC140 | 466 | 324 | 288
8 g 0 0 <§o g 0 g o 0 0
()] )] )] ()]
L N m b m k) - - |0 - |0 m m| i
o) o) % é % é s s % é Z s Z X &( % ¥| g
5| 0|& 5| 0|& s| 3 5| 3 5|0 & S| O s| 3 S| © 5|0 & s|0 S| 0|F
z z ©|Z ©|Z o I of 3 0| Z o « ol = o o[ Z 0| Z o|z|W
0 0 37 > S| y| £ Sy Z > Slol~ S|yl Z S| | > b3 b= b=
[ E Hlo|< ol | 3 w3 ol < | = ) b= | = ol < o 1ol
0 o s|¥|% s|¥|% 31613 3813 s(¥|% (32 63 Sl s(%|% s 302 NOTE ~ MAXIMUM TAPPING
14 14 2:)% 2:)% 20‘{ 20‘{ 2:)% 20({ 20‘{ 20‘{ 23% 2> 2:)‘19
0 o 2% 2% 29 w» 29 29 29 2% 2% 290 290 219 FOR EC80 UNIT IS 1/2" BSP
Exrx Exn: Exn: Exnc Exnﬁ 3|y 3|y Exm Exnc Exnc Exnﬁ
D ] D ] ] ] o) L] o) ] o) ] o) L] ) L] | L] | L] D ]
29> 19> 119> 19> 19> 19> 09> 119> 19> 19> 9[>
440 T Ee &0 E(AS[) E(hS[] 480 406 E(RSfe! E(RSEe] E(hS[] 440
U | O U | O U O U O U | O U O Uwnlo U O U | O U | O U ;O ASSY NoJ D E G
> > > > > > >w > > > >
0|l mlo o|lm|o 0lm|o 0| m|0 0| m| O 0|m| 0 0|m|o Ol 0 alFiilfa) O|m|O a1 Fiilfa) 890 40 45 47 |3/4' BSP
O|>|z O|>|z Q|o| Z O[2| Z Q| ol Z O|D| Z O|o|z Q|| Z Q|| Z Q| ol Z O|>|z
o W o] | L o] = W o] = W o] = o) | W o] | o] | W o] = W m| | W 0] = L 10689 40 45 47 |I/2" BSP
890 1069 1635 1812 2028 2420 2584 3083 3198 3554 1635 38 |45 |47 [3/4 BSP
1812 38 |45 |47 [3/8" BSP
3594 | 1 | NAMEPLATE 7 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | 3594 | BRASS | [ooos >7 | 32 | 34 l/?" BSH
915 | 1L | DRAIN PLUG 6 | BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | 915 BRASS | -~ 725 52 152 et
M6x30] 6 | SOCKET SCREWS 5 | MS M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S M6x30 | M S d
AN12 | 2 | SEALS 4 |NITRILE| ANl2 |NITRILE| AN12 |VITON | ANl2 | VITON | AN12 |NITRILE| ANI2 | VITON | AN12 | VITON | ANl2 | VITON | AN12 |NITRILE| ANI2 |NITRILE| ANI2 |NITRILE| | 2584 32 38 40 |I/e" BSP
EC2—2479 NB | 2 | END COVERS 3 | NB EC2-2479 NB EC2-786 AL EC2-786 AL EC29-3234 NB | EC9-2421 CI EC11-3666 AL | EC9-2421 CI EC29-3234 NB | EC29-3234 EC17-3553 GM | | 3083 45 | 52 | 54 [I/2" BSP
3198 27 | 32 | 34 [3/4 BSP
785-5TNLA 1 | T/STACK EC160 2 CN10 785-5TN1A 785-5TC2A 785-5TC2A 785-5TN1A 785-5TC2A 785-5TC2A 785-5TC2A 785-5TN1A 785-5TNLA 785-5TN1A -
785-4TNLA 1 | T/STACK EC140 2 CN10 785-4TN1A 785-4TC2A 785-4TC2A 785-4TN1A 785-4TC2A 785-4TC2A 785-4TC2A 785-4TN1A 785-4TNLA 785-4TN1A 3554 20 | 26 | 28 |I/2' BSH
785-3TNLA 1 | T/STACK EC120 2 CN10 785—3TNIA 785-3TC2A 785-3TC2A 785-3TNIA 785-3TC2A 785-3TC2A 785-3TC2A 785-3TN1A 785-3TNLA 785-3TNIA
785-2TNLA 1 | T/STACK ECI100 2 CN10 785-2TN1A 785-2TC2A 785-2TC2A 785-2TN1A 785-2TC2A 785-2TC2A 785-2TC2A 785-2TN1A 785-2TNLA 785-2TN1A
1 | T/STACK EC80 2 CNI10 785-1TN1A 785-1TC2A 785-1TC2A 785-1TNIA 785-1TC2A 785-1TC2A 785-1TNIA
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES
E.J. BOWMAN (BIRMINGHAM) LIMITED @
ECi6 [783-5| 1 | BODY ECIE0 1_| LMeM | 783-5 | LM6M | 783-5 | LMéM | 783-5 | LMeM | 783-5 | LMeM | 783-5 | LM&M | 783-5 | LMeM | 783-5 | LM&M | 783-5 | LM6M | 783-5 | LMeM | 783-5 | LMeM BIaH i B o X
ECl14 |783-4| L | BODY ECL40 1 LM6M [ 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LMéM | 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LMéM | 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LM6M | 783-4 | LMéM | 783-4 | [M6M | . —— — SRR
ECl2 |783-3| 1 | BODY ECL20 1 LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M | 783-3 | LM6M [oae s EC RANGE OF
ECI0 |783-2| 1 | BODY ECI00 1 LM6M | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LM6éM | 783-2 | LMéM | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LMéM | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LM6M | 783-2 | LMEM |[ConaMlMamAM MU DESIN HEAT EXCHANGERS
EC2l 1 | BODY EC80 1 978 LM6M | 978 LM6M | 978 LM6M | 978 LM6M 978 LM6M | 978 LM6M 978 LM6M | cHecke: n——
PART No. | DRG No. [No. OFF] DESCRIPTION ITEM MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL DRG No. MATERIAL RANGE DRAWING NUMBER: 4 O O 2




